

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21377/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2009 in DBSCA
No. 69/2009 & SBCWP No. 3649/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF
JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

SURESH CHANDRA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/09/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.S. Shamsery, Adv.

Mr. Bhupender Yadav, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks
adjournment for six weeks to put on record documents
with regard to a similar matter in which benefit had
been granted by the Department.

Time, as prayed for, is granted.

List thereafter.

(KALYANI GUPTA) (VINOD KULVI)

SR. P.A. COURT MASTER