

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21377/2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2009 in SBCWP No.3649/2004,DBSCA  
No.69/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

SURESH CHANDRA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
WITH I.A. No. 2 (APPLN. FOR INTERVENTION)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 27829 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28106 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28259 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28410 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28542 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28633 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28793 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31756 of 2012  
(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim  
relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31793 of 2012  
(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim  
relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31818 of 2012  
(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim  
relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31819 of 2012  
(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim  
relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31820 of 2012  
(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim  
relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31821 of 2012  
(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim  
relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33511 of 2012  
(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim  
relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33830 of 2012  
(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33969 of 2012  
(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) Nos. 35440-35443/2012  
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 35449 of 2012  
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. S.S. Shamsbery,Adv.  
                                 Mr. S.R. Soren,Adv.  
                                 Mr. V.M. Vishnu,Adv.  
                                 Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.  
  
                                 Mr. V.K. Bali,Sr.Adv.  
                                 Mr. A. Tewari,Adv.  
                                 Mr. Akshat Goyal,Adv.  
                                 Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.  
  
                                 Mr. S. Shamsbery,Adv.  
                                 Mr. Bhakti Vardhan,Adv.  
                                 Mr. V.M. Vishnu,Adv.  
                                 Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.  
  
                                 Mr. Ram Niwas,Adv.  
                                 Mr. Lal Pratap Singh,Adv.  
                                 Mr. Umesh Pratap Singh,Adv.  
                                 Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.  
  
                                 Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.  
                                 Mr. Yash Mishra,Adv.  
                                 Mr. Gaurav Chaudhry,Adv.  
  
                                 Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi,Adv.  
  
                                 Mr. P.S. Patwalia,Sr.ADV.  
  
                                 Mr. PP Rao,SR.Adv.  
                                 Mr. Abhishek Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed,Adv.  
                                 Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz,Adv.  
  
                                 Dr. Manish Singhvi,AAG, Rj.  
                                 Mr. Amit Lubhaya,Adv.  
                                 Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In ALL THE PETITIONS LISTED ON THE BOARD

Issue notice in the petitions, where, it has not already been issued.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Advocate, appears on behalf of the State and all its officers impleaded as respondents and is granted two weeks time to file a common counter affidavit in all the petitions, which raise identical questions of law and fact. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter by counsel for the petitioners. The parties in default would lose their right to file any further pleadings.

Post all these petitions on 14.1.2013.

SLP (C) No. 31756/12

Mr. PP Rao, Sr. Adv. prays for deletion of respondent no. 6 - Sanjay Kumar Sharma from the array of parties. Deletion prayed for is allowed at the risk of the petitioner. Order made above in all the matters would also be treated order in this petition.

SLP (C) No. 35449/12

Mr. Shreepal Singh, Adv., prays for deletion of respondent no. 9 from the array of parties. Deletion prayed for is allowed at the risk of the petitioner. Order made above in all the matters would also be treated order in this petition.

SLP (C) No. 35443/12

Mr. Shreepal Singh, Adv., prays for deletion of respondent nos. 9 and 10 from the array of parties. Deletion prayed for is allowed at the risk of the petitioner. Order made above in all the matters would also be treated order in this petition.

SLP (C) Nos. 31818/12, 31819/12, 31820/12, 31821/12, 31793/12 and 33969/12,

Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv. and Mr. Purushottam S Tripathi, Adv., submits that service of notice may be treated as complete in the above mentioned petitions, as only State is arrayed as respondent in these petitions. Order made above in all the matters would also be treated order in these petitions.

|(N.K. Goel)  
|Court Master

|(Veena Khara)  
| |Court Master

|  
|