

.!

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.10

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21377/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2009 in SBCWP No.3649/2004,DBSCA
No.69/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

SURESH CHANDRA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 21960 of 2012
WITH I.A. 1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27829 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 28106 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 28259 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 28410 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 28542 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 28633 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 28793 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 31756 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 31793 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 31818 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 31819 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 31820 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 31821 of 2012
(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 33511 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 33830 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 33969 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 34934 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 38305-38306 of 2012
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 14/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.S. Shamsbery,Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sood,Adv.
Mr. S.R. Soren,Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.

Mr. V.M. Vishan,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. Ram Nivas,Adv.
Mr. Lal Pratap Singh,Adv.
Mr. Umesh Pratap Singh,Adv.
Mr. Brijesh Kumar Singh,Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.
Mr. Yash Mishra,Adv.
Ms. Asha Kochar,Adv.

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Satish Chand Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Prakash Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Sarvendra Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed,Adv.
Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi,AAG, Raj.
Mr. Amit Lubhaya,Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is incomplete in some of the matters.
Post the matters only after the service is complete. Pleadings
may also be completed in the meantime.
If fresh notices need to be issued for the unserved respondents,
the same shall be made returnable within four weeks.

|(N.K. Goel)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khara)
|Court Master

|
|